
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 

               OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT WOMEN INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUITE  BHALLESSA

Sub: Provisional Selection list of Candidates for admission in various Trades for the Session 2018-19 and 2018-20 in respect of Govt. Industrial Training Institute Bhallessa
Selection List of Computer Operator and Programming Assistant  Trade (Free Seat) 

S.NO Form No. Name With Parentage Address Date of Birth Qualification Marks Obt. Max. Marks Percentage Category Remarks

1 447/2018 Misbah Kousar D/O Shafket Ali Gowari 03-03-2001 10th 384 500 76.8 OM

2 394/2018 Nadeem Anwar Dar S/O Noor Mohd Dar Dharevery 29-06-2002 10th 378 500 75.6 OM

3 351/2018 Mohd Saleem Batt S/O Abdul Rashid Batt Kakoo 05-03-1994 10th 337 500 67.4 OM

4 170/2018 Mehdi Hassan S/O Zakir Hussain Dudwar 05-01-1998 10th 326 500 65.2 OM

5 348/2018 Rehana Kousar D/O Ab Latief Bhargi 01-01-2000 10th 315 500 63 OM

6 367/2018 Mohd Ashiq S/O Ghulam Nabi Changa 11-04-1998 10th 313 500 62.6 OM

7 197/2018 Rattan Dev Singh S/O Shadi Lal Alnigangota 10-02-1998 10th 309 500 61.8 OM

8 108/2018 Rishi Kumar S/O Bansi Lal Dhevavery 26-01-1998 10th 303 500 60.6 OM/SC

9 377/2018 Rabia Kousar D/O Bader Din Thaloran 05-02-2001 10th 300 500 60 OM

10 046/2018 Majida Imtiyaz D/O Imtiyaz Hussain Bharthi 20-03-1998 10th 293 500 58.6 OM

11 152/2018 Neelama Kousar D/O Bashir Ahmed Bhargi 02-10-1998 10th 281 500 56.2 OM

12 099/2018 Farahana Banoo D/O Maneer Ahmed  Rahter Gowari 10-03-2000 10th 260 500 52 OM

13 219/2018 Manisha Devi D/O Swami Raj Gowaloo 25-12-2000 10th 259 500 51.8 OM

14 097/2018 Fatima Banoo D/O Manir Ahmed Gowari 07-08-1998 10th 259 500 51.8 OM

15 191/2018 Suniksha Parihar D/O Roshan Lal Samaie 11-12-1992 10th 257 500 51.4 OM

16 081/2018 Aliya Naseem D/O Farooq Ahmed Kilhotran 08-04-1998 10th 256 500 51.2 OM

17 004/2018 Sushma Devi D/O Maan Singh Kilhotran 02-10-1999 10th 246 500 49.2 SC

18 131/2018 Muddassar Ahmed S/O Ch Juman Chounary 01-04-1999 10th 242 500 48.4 ST 

19 429/2018 Kamishuar Singh S/O Feroz Ram Pora Bala 24-02-1990 10th 203 500 40.6 PHC 50%

1st Wating  List of Computer Operator and Programming Assistant  Trade (Free Seat) 

1 183/2018 Shoib Akther S/O Akther Hussain Thaloran 10-04-2002 10th 299 500 59.8 OM

2 041/2018 Jatinder Singh Manhas S/O Roop Lal Dhossa 05-03-1998 10th 295 500 59 OM

3 142/2018 Deepak Kumar S/O Bansi Lal Kahaljugasar 12-12-1997 10th 286 500 57.2 OM

4 421/2018 Mohd Rafi Rather S/O Ghulam Quadir Rather Tantly 20-03-1994 10th 283 500 56.6 OM

5 079/2018 Sajid Ashraf Mir S/O Mohd Ashraf Mir Bharthi 07-04-2000 10th 280 500 56 OM

6 115/2018 Fazullah S/O Abdul Majeed Changa 05-08-2000 10th 272 500 54.4 OM

7 067/2018 Sajawal Iqbal S/O Mohd Iqbal Kharangal 14-03-1999 10th 269 500 53.8 OM

8 353/2018 Shah Jan S/O Ab Rafiq Bithola 26-01-1999 10th 264 500 52.8 OM

9 188/2018 Mohd Tayib Shah S/O Ghulam Nabi Shah Thaloran 15-02-2002 10th 262 500 52.4 OM

10 019/2018 Mohd Yaseen S/O Abdul Latief Alnigangota 20-03-1998 10th 261 500 52.2 OM

11 126/2018 Atief Ali S/O Shoket Ali Kakoo 05-02-2001 10th 255 500 51 OM

12 043/2018 Mohd Irfan S/O Shah Din Kahaljugasar 24-04-2002 10th 255 500 51 OM

13 121/2018 Aris Akther Mir S/O Akther Hussain Mir Dudwar 01-06-1996 10th 254 500 50.8 OM



14 324/2018 Shagufta Perveen D/O Abdul Gani Samaie 03-02-1998 10th 251 500 50.2 OM

15 123/2018 Hummera Banoo D/O Mushtaq Ahemd Dudwar 05-06-1998 10th 250 500 50 OM

16 338/2018 Rubia Parveen D/O Hadir Ali Tilogra 26-12-1994 10th 250 500 50 OM

17 026/2018 Mudasser Hussain S/O Zakir Hussain Batt Kilhotran 11-02-2001 10th 249 500 49.8 OM

18 135/2018 Ashaq Hussain S/O Mohd Amin Halore 01-02-1994 10th 249 500 49.8 OM

19 089/2018 Snowber D/O Shamis din Changa 06-03-2000 10th 247 500 49.4 OM

2nd Wating  List of Computer Operator and Programming Assistant  Trade (Free Seat) 

1 125/2018 Abida Kouser D/O Hadaytullah Sheikh Kakoo 15-05-1999 10th 246 500 49.2 OM

2 048/2018 Siamah Kouser D/O Abdul Majeed Bharthi 09-03-1997 10th 245 500 49 OM

3 341/2018 Bilal Ahmed S/O Ali Mohd Chinyas 04-04-1992 10th 243 500 48.6 OM

4 186/2018 Hamza Sheikh S/O Gh Mustafa Bhargi 24-08-1999 10th 242 500 48.4 OM

5 109/2018 Chowdary Farooq Ahmed S/O Jamat Ali Pora Paine 01-08-1990 10th 241 500 48.2 S.T

6 110/2018 Shahzeia Perveen D/O Anyeetullah Sheikh Pora Bala 12-03-1999 10th 239 500 47.8 OM

7 005/2018 Nishu Devi D/O Baljdeet Singh Pora Paine 01-01-2000 10th 238 500 47.6 OM

8 357/2018 Kousar Parveen D/O Javaid Ahmed Thaloran 08-03-1996 10th 238 500 47.6 OM

9 376/2018 Mohd Yaseen S/O Sheir Mohd Dhaerewari 06-05-1998 10th 237 500 47.4 OM

10 008/2018 Hafizullah Mattu S/O Tanveer Ahmed Mattu Changa 15-04-2000 10th 235 500 47 OM

11 266/2018 Afrina Nadi D/O Sajad Hussain Tilogra 16-01-1998 10th 235 500 47 OM

12 053/2018 Shabnum Banoo D/O Safdar Ali Rather Changa 15-03-1998 10th 234 500 46.8 OM

13 120/2018 Nasir Aziz S/O Abdul Aziz Frash Jakyas 03-03-1996 10th 234 500 46.8 OM

14 148/2018 Ashaq Ali Mir S/O Mohd Ramzan Mir Dudwar 25-08-1988 10th 233 500 46.6 OM

15 006/2018 Nerja Bhagat D/O Bodh Raj Gurakarah 06-02-2001 10th 232 500 46.4 OM

16 349/2018 Wasim Iqball S/O Javaid Iqball Batt Kakoo 02-05-1997 10th 231 500 46.2 OM

17 403/2018 Irfan Hussain S/O Nazir Ahmed Batt Changa 20-03-1997 10th 231 500 46.2 OM

18 317/2018 Madan Singh S/O Kalyan Singh Alnigangota 10-10-1996 10th 230 500 46 OM

19 017/2018 Safira Banoo D/O Abdul Latief Sheikh Bharthi 03-01-1998 10th 229 500 45.8 OM

Selection List of Computer Operator and Programming Assistant  Trade (Payment Seat) 

1 182/2018 Shoib Akther S/O Akther Hussain Thaloran 10-04-2002 10th 299 500 59.8 OM

2 143/2018 Deepak Kumar S/O Bansi Lal Kahaljugsar 12-12-1997 10th 286 500 57.2 OM

3 080/2018 Sajid Ashraf Mir S/O Mohd Ashraf Mir Bharthi 07-04-2000 10th 280 500 56 OM

4 339/2018 Rubia Parveen D/O Hadir Ali Tilogra 26-12-1994 10th 250 500 50 OM

5 112/2018 Shahzeia Perveen D/o Anyeetullah Sheikh Pora Bala 12-03-1999 10th 239 500 47.8 OM

6 247/2018 Shabnum Banoo D/O Safdar Ali Rather Changa 15-03-1998 10th 234 500 46.8 OM

1st Waiting  List of Computer Operator and Programming Assistant  Trade (Payment Seat) 

1 068/2018 Sajawal Iqbal S/O Mohd Iqbal Kharangal 14-03-1999 10th 269 500 53.8 OM

2 256/2018 Nayeem Jaffer S/O Jaffer Hussain Mir Dudwar 01-04-2000 10th 263 500 52.6 OM

3 181/2018 Mohd Tayib Shah S/O Ghulam Nabi Shah Thaloran 15-02-2002 10th 262 500 52.4 OM

4 187/2018 Hamza Sheikh S/O Gh Mustafa Bhargi 24-08-1999 10th 242 500 48.4 OM



5 147/2018 Sadam Hussain S/O Mohd Ramzan Mir Dudwar soti 02-01-1995 10th 237 500 47.4 OM

6 009/2018 Hafizullah Mattu S/O Tanveer Ahmed Mattu Changa 15-04-2000 10th 235 500 47 OM

2nd Waiting  List of Computer Operator and Programming Assistant  Trade (Payment Seat) 

1 257/2018 Afrina Nadi D/O Sajad Hussain Tilogra 16-01-1998 10th 235 500 47 OM

2 141/2018 Younes Saleem S/O Mohd Shafi Amratpura Bhatyas 16-06-1995 10th 232 500 46.4 OM

3 404/2018 Irfan Hussain S/O Nazir Ahmed Batt Changa 20-03-1997 10th 231 500 46.2 OM

4 312/2018 Farman Ali S/O Ali Mohd Samie 05-02-1998 10th 229 500 45.8 OM

5 271/2018 Rashad Altaf S/O Altaf Hussain Ganshana 18-02-1996 10th 227 500 45.4 OM

6 235/2018 Abid Hussain S/O Shah Mohd Rather Tantly 15-01-1998 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

Selection List of Stenography and Secretrial Assistant (English) (Free Seats)

1 379/2018 Prakriti D/O Daljeet Singh Pora Bala 17-02-2001 10th 366 500 73.2 OM

2 038/2018 Mohd Younus Batt S/O Shabir Ahmad Kilhotran 10-12-1992 10th 353 500 70.6 OM

3 410/2018 Fahmida Banoo D/O Zakir Hussain Alnigangota 02-03-2000 10th 342 500 68.4 OM

4 373/2018 Asif Hussain S/O Mohd Ashraf Bugrana 02-05-1996 10th 335 500 67 OM

5 413/2018 Afrooza Banoo D/O Tariq Hussain Tantly 05-04-2001 10th 330 500 66 OM

6 130/2018 Shazia Manzoor D/O Manzoor Ahmed Chounwary 10-02-1999 10th 328 500 65.6 OM

7 274/2018 Majid Khan S/O Bader Din Khan Halore 01-03-2001 10th 313 500 62.6 OM

8 366/2018 Niyaz Ali S/O Saber Ali Tilogra 12-12-2000 10th 313 500 62.6 OM

9 198/2018 Rattan Dev Singh S/O Shadi Lal Alnigangota 10-02-1998 10th 309 500 61.8 OM

10 133/2018 Waqar Younis S/O Abdul Kareem Dhosa 11-04-1993 10th 305 500 61 OM

11 388/2018 Shabaz Ahmed S/O Anayatullah Bhatyas 10-01-1997 10th 296 500 59.2 OM

12 437/2018 Asif Hussain S/O Ghulam Nabi Tantly 03-12-1993 10th 296 500 59.2 OM

13 145/2018 Shaheen Kousar D/O Din Mohd Chounwary 02-02-2001 10th 291 500 58.2 OM

14 096/2018 Kousar Parveen D/O Shamash Ud Din Rather Tantly 05-06-1992 10th 289 500 57.8 OM

15 146/2018 Muzaffer Manzoor S/O Manzoor Ahmed Chounwary 01-11-1998 10th 280 500 56 S.T

16 098/2018 Farhana Banoo D/O Maneer Ahmed Rather Gowari 10-03-2000 10th 260 500 52 OM

17 223/2018 Manisha Devi D/O Swami Raj Gowaloo 25-12-2000 10th 259 500 51.8 OM

18 434/2018 Munsheeda Banoo D/O Abdul Majeed Samie 01-01-1994 10th 254 500 50.8 OM

19 325/2018 Shagufta Perveen D/O Abdul Gani Samaie 03-02-1998 10th 251 500 50.2 OM

1 275/2018 Bilal Ahmed S/O Mohd Ashraf Hoja Bholla 06-03-2001 10th 291 500 58.2 OM

2 422/2018 Mohd Rafi Rather S/O Ghulam Quadir Rather Tantly 20-03-1994 10th 283 500 56.6 OM

3 138/2018 Aqib Javid S/O Javid Iqball Changa 02-03-1996 10th 282 500 56.4 OM

4 387/2018 Muzaffer Hussain S/O Sartaj Ahmed Gugara 12-12-1999 10th 282 500 56.4 OM

5 137/2018 Shafket Ali S/O Gh. Nabi Rather Changa 15-08-1993 10th 280 500 56 OM

6 028/2018 Shahbaz Batt S/O Jon Mohd Batt Kilhotran 01-10-1992 10th 275 500 55 OM

7 116/2018 Fazullah S/O Abdul Majeed Changa 05-08-2000 10th 272 500 54.4 OM

8 390/2018 Sajid Pervaiz S/O Pervaiz Ahmed Chilly Balla 07-03-1999 10th 267 500 53.4 OM

1st Waiting List of Stenography and Secretrial Assistant (English) (Free Seats)



9 333/2018 Abdur Raoof S/O Javaid Hussain Batt Alnigangota 16-02-1998 10th 260 500 52 OM

10 448/2018 Mohd Yousf S/O Alaf Din Bhatoli 12-12-1992 10th 256 500 51.2 ST

11 127/2018 Atief Ali S/O Shoket Ali Kakoo 05-02-2001 10th 255 500 51 OM

12 027/2018 Mudasser Hussain S/O Zakir Hussain Batt Kilhotran 11-02-2001 10th 249 500 49.8 OM

13 134/2018 Ashaq Hussain S/O Mohd Amin Halore 01-02-1994 10th 249 500 49.8 OM

14 144/2018 Wasim Akram S/O Khursheed Ahmed Pora Paine 02-05-1997 10th 249 500 49.8 OM

15 128/2018 Abida Kouser D/O Hadaytullah Sheikh Kakoo 15-05-1999 10th 246 500 49.2 OM

16 090/2018 Rabia Kousar D/O Mohd Abass Kharangal 02-03-1995 10th 244 500 48.8 OM

17 158/2018 Tazeem Akther S/O Mohd Sadeeq Dheravery 08-10-1996 10th 244 500 48.8 OM

18 176/2018 Shabnum Banoo D/O Shah Din Mir Dudwar 20-07-1992 10th 244 500 48.8 OM

19 122/2018 Nasir Aziz S/O Abdul Aziz Frash Jakyas 03-03-1996 10th 234 500 46.8 OM

1 441/2018 Mehjoor Hussain S/O Shair Mohd Dudwar 21-07-1996 10th 234 500 46.8 OM

2 405/2018 Irfan Hussain S/O Nazir Ahmed Batt Changa 20-03-1997 10th 231 500 46.2 OM

3 051/2018 Zanib Khatoon D/O Slam Din Dhervery 03-03-1993 10th 231 500 46.2 S.T

4 244/2018 Asma Banoo D/O Tariq Hussain Changa 26-12-1998 10th 230 500 46 OM

5 156/2018 Mohd Abdullah S/O Ghulam Mustafa Dudwar 05-12-1994 10th 228 500 45.6 OM

6 238/2018 Amir Nawaz S/O Ghulam Hussain Frash Jakyas 01-12-1997 10th 228 500 45.6 OM

7 236/2018 Abid Hussain S/O Shah Mohd Rather Tantly 15-01-1998 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

8 082/2018 Shafket Ali S/O Ghulam Rasool Changa 15-04-1989 10th 224 500 44.8 OM

9 346/2018 Raquia Banoo D/O Abdul Latief Dudwar 05-11-1997 10th 223 500 44.6 OM

10 432/2018 Kouser Perveen D/O Akhter Hussain Samie 10-10-1998 10th 222 500 44.4 OM

11 445/2018 Mohd Arief S/O Mohd Mirza Kandoloo 04-10-1995 10th 222 500 44.4 S.T

12 205/2018 Afreena Kousaer D/O Zakir Hussain Batt Kilhotran 04-02-1996 10th 220 500 44 OM

13 174/2018 Mubeena Kousar D/O Zakir Hussain Mir Dudwar 05-03-1997 10th 219 500 43.8 OM

14 076/2018 Nazia Banoo D/O Mohd. Abass Rather Tantly 15-03-1999 10th 218 500 43.6 OM

15 303/2018 Rukeya Tabasum D/O Naser Ud Din Wani Dudwar 03-03-1998 10th 216 500 43.2 OM

16 105/2018 Tariq Hussain S/O Noor Maie Bhatoli 07-02-1997 10th 213 500 42.6 OM

17 284/2017 Mubina Banoo D/O Ab. Gani Sheikh Bhatyas 08-11-1993 10th 213 500 42.6 OM

18 129/2018 Mehria Banoo D/O Mushtaq Ahmed Dudwar 07-12-1996 10th 209 500 41.8 OM

19 165/2018 Mohd Adil S/O Shabir Ahmed Binola 14-02-1995 10th 209 500 41.8 OM

1 164/2018 Shoib Akhter S/O Akhter Hussain Thaloran 10-04-2002 10th 299 500 59.8 OM

2 163/2018 Mohd Tayib Shah S/O Ghulam Nabi Shah Thaloran 15-02-2002 10th 262 500 52.4 OM

3 450/2018 Mohd Yousaf S/O Alaf Din  Bhatoli 12-12-1992 10th 256 500 51.2 OM

4 091/2018 Rabia Kousar  D/O Mohd Abass Kharangal 02-03-1995 10th 244 500 48.8 OM

5 248/2018 Shabnum Banoo D/O Safdar Ali Rather Changa 15-03-1998 10th 234 500 46.8 OM

6 245/2018 Asma Banoo D/O Tariq Hussain Changa 26-12-1998 10th 230 500 46 OM

Selection list of Stenography and Secretrial Assistant (English) (Payment Seats)

2nd Waiting List of Stenography and Secretrial Assistant (English) (Free Seats)



1 438/2018 Tazeem Akther S/O Mohd Sadeeq Dheravery 08-10-1996 10th 244 500 48.8 OM

2 423/2018 Umar Jan S/O Shah Din Khrangal 10-09-1999 10th 233 500 46.6 OM

3 157/2018 Mohd Abdullah S/O Ghulam Mustfa Dudwar 05-12-1994 10th 228 500 45.6 OM

4 239/2018 Amir Nawaz S/O Ghulam Hussain Frash Jakyas 01-12-1997 10th 228 500 45.6 OM

5 253/2018 Abid Hussain S/O Shah Mohd Rather Tantly 15-01-1998 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

6 083/2018 Shafket Ali S/O Ghulam Rasool Changa 15-04-1989 10th 224 500 44.8 OM

2nd Waiting list of Stenography and Secretrial Assistant (English) (Payment Seats)

1 210/2018 Seema Sehair D/O Mohd Shafi Bharthi 31-03-1997 10th 224 500 44.8 OM

2 347/2018 Raquia Banoo D/O Abdul Latief Dudwar 05-11-1997 10th 223 500 44.6 OM

3 449/2018 Mohd Arief S/O Mohd Mirza Kandoloo 04-10-1995 10th 222 500 44.4 OM

4 285/2018 Mubina Banoo D/O Ab Gani Sheikh Bhatyas 08-11-1993 10th 213 500 42.6 OM

5 439/2018 Mohd Tayeb Wani S/O Javid Iqbal Wani Bharthi 1/1/1991 10th 210 500 42 OM

6 166/2018 Mohd Adil S/O Shabir Ahmed Binola 14-02-1995 10th 209 500 41.8 OM

1 402/2018 Afroza Tabassum D/O Mohd Hanief Batt Kilothran 12-12-1991 10th 329 500 65.8 OM

2 151/2018 Neelama Kousar D/O Bashir Ahmed Bhargi 02-10-1998 10th 281 500 56.2 OM

3 260/2018 Kousra Banoo D/O Gh Hussain Bharthi 06-02-2002 10th 275 500 55 OM

4 299/2018 Navida Banoo D/O Bashir Ahmed Shingini 25-06-1998 10th 269 500 53.8 OM

5 101/2018 Kajal Devi D/O Jaswant Singh Gowaloo 02-02-1999 10th 257 500 51.4 OM

6 030/2018 Sumreena Banoo D/O Shah Din Malik Dudwar 10-10-1993 10th 254 500 50.8 OM

7 047/2018 Sehria Banoo D/O Shoket Ali Bharthi 05-03-2000 10th 254 500 50.8 OM

8 042/2018 Snowber D/O Shamis Din Changa 06-03-2000 10th 247 500 49.4 OM

9 049/2018 Siamah Kouser D/O Abdul Majeed Bharthi 09-03-1997 10th 245 500 49 OM

10 075/2018 Raesa Banoo D/O Nazir Ahmed Tantly 17-09-1998 10th 245 500 49 OM

11 161/2018 Manita Devi D/O Bansi Lal Dhavewary 28-02-1996 10th 240 500 48 OM/SC

12 356/2018 Kousar Parveen D/O Javaid Ahmed Thaloran 08-03-1996 10th 238 500 47.6 OM

13 044/2018 Nerja Bhagat D/O Bodh Raj Gurakarh 06-02-2001 10th 232 500 46.4 OM/SC

14 052/2018 Zanib Khatoon D/O Slam Din Dherevery 03-03-1993 10th 231 500 46.2 OM/ST

15 246/2018 Asma Banoo D/O Tariq Hussain Changa 26-12-1998 10th 230 500 46 OM

16 427/2018 Asya Parveen D/O Javid Iqbal Kakoo 09-04-1999 10th 230 500 46 OM

17 018/2018 Safira Banoo D/O Abdul Latief Sheikh Bharthi 03-01-1998 10th 229 500 45.8 OM

18 031/2018 Fatima Banoo D/O Farooq Ahmed Dudwar 01-01-2000 10th 229 500 45.8 OM

19 107/2018 Rubina Banoo D/O Mohd Yousaf Piyakul 03-04-1998 10th 218 500 43.6 ST

1 180/2018 Saima Banoo D/O Abdul Qayoom Batt Gowaloo 31-01-1995 10th 227 500 45.4 OM

2 314/2018 Shafiqa Banoo D/O Manzoor Ahmed Gowari 04-03-1995 10th 227 500 45.4 OM

3 374/2018 Asma Parveen D/O Mohd Yasin Chanti Pain 25-10-1995 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

1st Waiting list of Stenography and Secretrial Assistant (English) (Payment Seats)

Selection List of Dress Making Trade (Free Seats)

1st Waiting List of Dress Making Trade (Free Seats)



4 428/2018 Uzma Anjum D/O Mohd Ishaq Kakoo 01-01-2001 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

5 003/2018 Nahida Banoo D/O Imtiaz Ahmed Kilothran 24-10-2000 10th 221 500 44.2 OM

6 444/2018 Afreena Kousaer D/O Zakir Hussain Batt Kilhotaran 04-02-1996 10th 220 500 44 OM

7 162/2018 Surya Banoo D/O Nazam Din Bharthi 10-06-1999 10th 220 500 44 OM

8 215/2018 Shazia Banoo D/O Perviz Ahmed Bharthi 10-06-1999 10th 218 500 43.6 OM

9 228/2018 Ruksana Banoo D/O Javid Iqball Halore 03-12-1998 10th 218 500 43.6 OM

10 304/2018 Rukeya Tabasum D/O Naser Ud Din Wani Dudwar 03-03-1998 10th 216 500 43.2 OM

11 425/2018 Shahida Banoo D/O Mohd Ashraf Halore 12-04-1998 10th 216 500 43.2 OM

12 177/2018 Uzma Banoo D/O Ab Quyoom Kakoo 09-03-1998 10th 214 500 42.8 OM

13 359/2018 Shafiya Banoo D/O Farooq Ahmed Dharevery 07-05-1998 10th 210 500 42 OM

14 378/2018 Naveeda Rehman D/O Abdul Rehman Batt Kilothran 10-04-2001 10th 210 500 42 OM

15 321/2018 Hamyata Banoo D/O Mohd Abass Bhargi 01-01-1991 10th 208 500 41.6 OM

16 171/2018 Shazia Parveen D/O Anayat Ullah Daline 01-02-1995 10th 207 500 41.4 OM

17 320/2018 Rafia Banoo D/O Mohd Abass Bhargi 05-08-1998 10th 204 500 40.8 OM

18 362/2018 Saffera Banoo D/O Noor Mohd Dharevery 07-02-2000 10th 204 500 40.8 OM

19 259/2018 Arrjiman Ara D/O Imtiaz Hussain Malik Tilgora 15-02-1994 10th 203 500 40.6 OM

1 172/2018 Suheela Akther D/O Shah Hussain Daline 10-12-1997 10th 203 500 40.6 OM

2 035/2018 Kumal Devi D/O Preetam Singh Dheavary 01/04/1999 10th 202 500 40.4 OM

3 221/2018 Mamta Devi D/O Ram Parshad Dherevery 20-06-1999 10th 202 500 40.4 OM

4 040/2018 Sehroona Perveen D/O Talib Hussain Changa 24/04/2000 10th 201 500 40.2 OM

5 016/2018 Fatima Banoo D/O Abdul Subhan Mir Bharthi 03-03-1992 10th 198 500 39.6 OM

6 039/2018 Rabia Kousar D/o Javid Iqbal Changa 31-01-1996 10th 198 500 39.6 OM

7 153/2018 Rozia Banoo D/O Bashir Ahmed Zargar Kilhoran 22-10-1995 10th 198 500 39.6 OM

8 175/2018 Sumyia Mustafa D/O Gh Mustafa Mir Dudwar 20-03-1999 10th 196 500 39.2 OM

9 211/2018 Shahnaza Bano D/O Mohd Ishaq Sanwara 02-03-1996 10th 193 500 38.6 OM

10 032/2018 Arfa Banoo D/O Mohd Iqball Dudwar 10-03-1999 10th 190 500 38 OM

11 217/2018 Rafia Banoo D/O Bashir Ahmed Bhargi 10-03-1995 10th 190 500 38 OM

12 149/2018 Samreena Banoo D/O Bashir Ahmed Bhargi 06-03-1994 10th 188 500 37.6 OM

13 033/2018 Nisha Devi D/O Balwant Singh Dudwar 12-12-1995 10th 187 500 37.4 OM

14 401/2018 Shahida Parveen D/O Ghulam Hussain Mughal Kilothran 05-09-1996 10th 185 500 37 OM

15 140/2018 Shabina Banoo D/O Shair Mohd Batt Thaloran 08-03-1997 10th 184 500 36.8 OM

16 354/2018 Saniya Tabassum D/O Irshad Ahmad Kishtwar 25-12-1995 10th 178 500 35.6 OM

1 263/2018 Suraya Banoo D/O Nazam Din Bharthi 6/10/1999 10th 220 500 44 OM

2 229/2018 Rukshana Banoo D/O Javid Iqball Holare 03-12-1998 10th 218 500 43.6 OM

3 364/2018 Shafiya Banoo D/O Farooq Ahmed Dherverary 07-05-1998 10th 210 500 42 OM

4 415/2018 Nasreena Kousar D/O Mohd Iqball Batt Kilhotran 15-03-2001 10th 209 500 41.8 OM

2nd Waiting List of Dress Making Trade (Free Seats)

Selection List of Dress Making Trade (Payment Seats)



5 323/2018 Hamyata Banoo D/O Mohd Abass Bhargi 01-01-1991 10th 208 500 41.6 OM

6 322/2018 Rafia Banoo D/O Mohd Abass Bhargi 05-08-1998 10th 204 500 40.8 OM

1 365/2018 Saffera Banoo D/O Noor Mohd Dherverary 07-02-2000 10th 204 500 40.8 OM

2 114/2018 Fatima Banoo D/O Abdul Subhan Mir Bharthi 03-03-1992 10th 198 500 39.6 OM

3 233/2018 Arfa Banoo D/O Mohd Iqball Dudwar 10-03-1999 10th 190 500 38 OM

4 218/2018 Rafia Banoo D/O Bashir Ahmed Bhargi 10-03-1995 10th 190 500 38 OM

5 414/2018 Mehnaza Akther D/O Maneer Ahmed Kilhotran 06-03-1994 10th 184 500 36.8 OM

6 292/20018 Rabia Tabasum D/O Zahoor Din Malik Tilogra 12-03-1994 10th 180 500 36 OM

7 111/2018 Nasreena Banoo D/O Abdul Rashid Pora balla 20-04-1993 10th 177 500 35.4 OM

1 167/2018 Yasser Ahmed S/O Shabir Ahmed Tantly 20-03-1999 10th 314 500 62.8 OM

2 169/2018 Wasim Akram S/O Mohd Abass Rather Tantly 15-03-1999 10th 298 500 59.6 OM

3 389/2018 Shabaz Ahmed S/O Anayatullah Bhatyas 10-01-1997 10th 296 500 59.2 OM

4 103/2018 Tanvir Ahmed S/O Manier Ahmed Gogara (Kahara) 01-03-1996 10th 281 500 56.2 OM

5 168/2018 Akram Rahi S/O Akther Hussain Tantly 01-01-2001 10th 264 500 52.8 OM

6 021/2018 Mohd Yaseen S/O Abdul  Latief Alnigangota 20-03-1998 10th 261 500 52.2 OM

7 102/2018 Mohd Arif S/O Mohd Ayoob Gugara (Kahara) 09-03-1999 10th 254 500 50.8 OM

8 011/2018 Zubair Ali S/O Barket Ali Rather Changa 01-12-2000 10th 240 500 48 OM

9 037/2018 Methan Kumar S/O Preetam Singh Dheravery 04-12-1997 10th 240 500 48 OM

10 301/2018 Mohd Yaseen S/O Sheir Mohd Dherewari 06-05-1998 10th 237 500 47.4 OM

11 020/2018 Hafizullah Mattu S/O Tanveer Ahmed Mattu Changa 15-04-2000 10th 235 500 47 OM

12 192/2018 Mubashir Ali S/O Mehboob Ali Batograh 08-09-1999 10th 235 500 47 OM

13 014/2018 Manoj Singh S/O Amer Singh Gowaloo 02-01-1999 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

14 395/2018 Anchal Singh S/O Mela Ram Pora Bala 06-11-1993 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

15 273/2018 Mohd Azam S/O Teg Ali Dhadkaie 03-01-1994 10th 195 500 39 S.T

1st Wating List of Mechanic Consumer Electronics Trade (Free Seat)

1 062/2018 Ashfaq Hussain Batt S/O Ashaq Hussain Batt Samaie 10-04-1999 10th 223 500 44.6 OM

2 023/2018 Nassir Iqball S/O Mohd Iqbal Batt Changa 15-03-1998 10th 218 500 43.6 OM

3 199/2018 Nadeem Ahmed S/O Anayatullah Wani Daline 02-07-1999 10th 217 500 43.4 OM

4 106/2018 Jahangeer Arif S/O Mushtaq Ahmed Nagnii  (Kahara) 20-03-1999 10th 212 500 42.4 OM

5 077/2018 Sharafat Ali S/O Abdul Latief Dudwar 02-12-2000 10th 210 500 42 OM

6 194/208 Mohd Saleem S/O Ab  Karim Dharyouth 03-03-1998 10th 206 500 41.2 OM

7 078/2018 Bhupinder Singh S/O Kiker Singh Kahaljugasar 05-04-1998 10th 206 500 41.2 OM

8 243/2018 Mohd Younis S/O Shah Mohd Halore 01-04-1998 10th 206 500 41.2 OM

9 045/2018 Mohd Nadeem S/O Mohd Iqbal Dar Dharevery 05-01-1999 10th 205 500 41 OM

10 104/2018 Fazil Hussain S/O Asgar Hussain Nagnii  (Kahara) 20-03-1999 10th 202 500 40.4 OM

11 022/2018 Mehraj Din S/O Farooq Ahmed Changa 05-03-1993 10th 197 500 39.4 OM

Waiting  List of Dress Making Trade (Payment Seats)

Selection List of Mechanic Consumer Electronics Trade (Free Seat)



12 296/2018 Suhail Ahmed S/O Mohd Ramzan Rather Changa 10-05-1995 10th 194 500 38.8 OM

13 342/2018 Mohd Ashraf S/O Ab Rahsid Samaie 25-02-1996 10th 192 500 38.4 S.T

14 132/2018 Mohd Anies Wani S/O Taraq Hussain Wani Chanti Paine 04-04-1997 10th 180 500 36 OM

1 302/2018 Mohd Yassen S/o Shair Mohd Dherewari 06-05-1998 10th 237 500 47.4 OM

2 193/2018 Mubashir Ali S/O Mehboob Ali Batograh 08-09-1999 10th 235 500 47 OM

3 015/2018 Manoj Singh S/O Amer Singh Gowaloo 02-01-1999 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

4 396/2018 Anchal Singh S/O Mela Ram Pora Balla 06-11-1993 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

5 195/2018 Mohd Saleem S/O Ab  Karim Dharyouth 03-03-1998 10th 206 500 41.2 OM

6 264/2018 Bhupinder Singh S/O Kiker Singh Kahal jugsar 05-04-1998 10th 206 500 41.2 OM

1 118/2018 Mehraj Din S/O Farooq Ahmed Changa 05-03-1993 10th 197 500 39.4 OM

2 297/2018 Suhail Ahmed S/O Mohd Ramzan Rather Changa 10-05-1995 10th 194 500 38.8 OM

3 343/2018 Mohd Ashraf S/O Abdul Rashid Samie 25-02-1996 10th 192 500 38.4 OM

4 136/2018 Shafket Hussain S/O Ab Qayoom Alnigangota 02-04-1999 10th 191 500 38.2 OM

5 420/2018 Sunil Kumar S/O Daya Krishan Pora Balla 11-02-1991 10th 191 500 38.2 OM

1 PPP/098/2018 Nadeem Akhter S/O Akhter Hussain Gowari 03-03-1999 10th 373 500 74.6 OM

2 PPP/112/2018 Niyaz Ali S/O Saber Ali Tilogra 12-12-2000 10th 313 500 62.6 OM

3 PPP/058/2018 Anil Kumar S/O Ram Lal Pora paine 12-03-1999 10th 282 500 56.4 OM

4 PPP/111/2018 Muzaffer Hussain S/O Sartaj Ahmed  Gugara (Kahara) 12-12-1999 10th 282 500 56.4 OM

5 PPP/075/2018 Naeem Hussain Batt S/O Shair Mohd Batt Thaloran 01-04-2001 10th 273 500 54.6 OM

6 PPP/076/2018  Sajid Pervaiz  S/O Pervaiz Ahmed chilly Bala 07-03-1999 10th 267 500 53.4 OM

7 PPP/105/2018 Shah Jan S/O Ab Rafiq Bitola Kahara 26-01-1999 10th 264 500 52.8 OM

8 PPP/035/2018 Wasim Akram S/O Khursheed Ahmed Pora Paine 02-05-1997 10th 249 500 49.8 OM

9 PPP/048/2018 Tazeem Akther S/O Mohd Sadeeq Dheravery 08-10-1996 10th 244 500 48.8 OM

10 PPP/012/2018 Methan Kumar S/O Preetam Singh Dherevery 04-12-1997 10th 240 500 48 OM

11 PPP/032/2018 Amjeed Hussain S/O Gh Nabi Rather Tantly 25-04-1991 10th 235 500 47 OM

12 PPP/054/2018 Mohd Imran Batt S/O Anaytullah Batt Kakoo 04-03-2001 10th 233 500 46.6 OM

13 PPP/026/2018 Jeevan Kumar S/O Jaswant Singh Gowaloo 20-01-1998 10th 231 500 46.2 OM

14 PPP/004/2018 Koshal Kumar S/O Ashok Kumar Dhosa 03-02-1997 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

15 PPP/008/2018 Manoj singh S/O Amer Singh Gowaloo 02-01-1999 10th 226 500 45.2 OM/SC

16 PPP/117/2018 Vijay Kumar S/O Kuldeep Kumar Tensana Bhaderwah 24-06-1995 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

17 PPP/040/2018 Tarlok Singh S/O Puran Singh Pora paine 07-02-2000 10th 225 500 45 OM

18 PPP/019/2018 Ashfaq Hussain Batt S/O Ashaq Hussain Batt Samaie 10-04-1999 10th 223 500 44.6 OM

19 PPP/126/2018 Sunil Kumar S/O Deya Krishan Pora Bala 11-02-1991 10th 191 500 38.2 S.C

Selection List of Mechanic Consumer Electronics Trade (Payment Seat)

 Waiting List of Mechanic Consumer Electronics Trade (Payment Seat)

Selection List of Plumber Trade (Free Seats)



1 PPP/010/2018 Mehboob Ahmad S/O Manzoor Ahmed Sheikh Kilothran 16-01-2001 10th 220 500 44 OM

2 PPP/041/2018 Amir Suhail S/O Mohd Amin Rather Tantly 15-04-1999 10th 220 500 44 OM

3 PPP/038/2018 Arjun singh S/O Naseeb Singh Pora paine 10-04-1999 10th 218 500 43.6 OM

4 PPP/059/2018 Shahzer Hussain S/O Ghulam Nabi Rather Samie 04-01-1999 10th 218 500 43.6 OM

5 PPP/036/2018 Shokit Ali S/O Mohd Ayoub Alnigangota 28-01-1994 10th 218 500 43.6 OM

6 PPP/063/2018 Nadeem Ahmed S/O Anayatullah Dalline 02-07-1999 10th 217 500 43.4 OM

7 PPP/029/2018 Mohd Arif S/O Ab Quyoom Batt Kakoo 02-03-1997 10th 217 500 43.4 OM

8 PPP/095/2018 Simple Kumar S/O Kuldeep Singh Alnigangota 09-03-1999 10th 216 500 43.2 OM

9 PPP/134/2018 Rakesh Kumar S/O Mast Ram Dhervary(Malsar) 01-10-1989 10th 216 500 43.2 OM

10 PPP/030/2018 Aijaz Ahmed S/O Gh Hassan Gugara (Kahara) 05-03-1991 10th 215 500 43 OM

11 PPP/129/2018 Mohd Yaseer S/O Mohd Hussain Shingini 05-12-1993 10th 214 500 42.8 OM

12 PPP/132/2018 Aqib Javid S/O Javid Iqball  Kakoo 02-06-2001 10th 213 500 42.6 OM

13 PPP/001/2018 Imran Ashraf S/O Mohd Ashraf Batt Kilothran 02-03-1998 10th 212 500 42.4 OM

14 PPP/021/2018 Sharafat Ali S/O Abdul Latief Dudwar 02-12-2000 10th 210 500 42 OM

15 PPP/077/2018 Abdul Wahid S/O Mohd Ayoub Hallore 02-04-1998 10th 208 500 41.6 OM

16 PPP/044/2018 Ashok Kumkar S/O Balwant Singh Pora Paine 15-06-1998 10th 207 500 41.4 OM

17 PPP/071/2018 Shafket Hussain S/O Shah Din  Sanwara 20-03-1996 10th 207 500 41.4 OM

18 PPP/391/2018 Mohd Ahssan S/O Abdul Qayoom Kakoo 09-11-1994 10th 207 500 41.4 OM

19 PPP/072/2018 Shafket Hussain S/o Pervaiz Ahmed Sanwara 08-02-1999 10th 206 500 41.2 OM

20 PPP/052/2018 Mohd Younis S/O Shah Mohd Holore 01-04-1998 10th 206 500 41.2 OM

1 PPP/022/2018 Bhupinder Singh S/O Kiker Singh Kahal Jugasar 05-04-1998 10th 206 500 41.2 OM

2 PPP/014/2018 Mohd Nadeem S/O Mohd Iqbal Dar Dharevery 05-01-1999 10th 205 500 41 OM

3 PPP/079/2018 Zayarat Hussain S/O Gh Qadir Batt Gowaloo 01-01-1996 10th 205 500 41 OM

4 PPP/050/2018 Mukthyar Ahmed S/O Nazir Ahmed Dharevery 30-11-1990 10th 204 500 40.8 OM

5 PPP/061/2018 Ayaz Hussain S/o  Javed Iqball Changa 11-12-1997 10th 203 500 40.6 OM

6 PPP/135/2018 Ishrat Ali S/O Gh Rasool Kakoo 01-03-1989 10th 203 500 40.6 OM

7 PPP/137/2018 Shehraz Ahmed S/O Mohd Ayoub  Halore 02-02-1997 10th 200 500 40 OM

8 PPP/180/2018 Mohd Sufian S/O Mohd Ayoub Bharthi 03-04-1999 10th 198 500 39.6 OM

9 PPP/091/2018 Ìrshad Ali S/O Shoket Ali Dudwar 08-03-1994 10th 197 500 39.4 OM

10 PPP/042/2018 Haroon Ahmed Rather S/O Ghulam Nabi Tantly 20-01-1999 10th 196 500 39.2 OM

11 PPP/043/2018 Mohd Touib Rather S/O Gulam Mohi Ul
 Din Rather 
 Tantly 15-12-1996 10th 196 500 39.2 OM

12 PPP/119/2018 Mehjoor Ahmed S/O Gh Abass Rather Changa 15-04-1998 10th 195 500 39 OM

13 PPP/065/2018 Manzoor Ahmed S/O Mohd Shafi Ichair 03-01-1988 10th 194 500 38.8 OM

14 PPP/088/2018 Suhail Ahmed S/O Mohd Ramzan Rather Changa 10-05-1995 10th 194 500 38.8 OM

15 PPP/067/2018 Mohd Asif Mir S/O Abdul Latief Alnigangota 04-04-1999 10th 188 500 37.6 OM

16 PPP/066/2018 Mohd Iqball S/O Mohd Shafi Achhair 03-01-1985 10th 183 500 36.6 OM

Selection List of Plumber Trade (Payment Seats)

1st Waiting List of Plumber Trade (Free Seats)

2nd Waiting List of Plumber Trade (Free Seats)



1 PPP/027/2018 Jeevan Kumar S/O Jaswant Singh Gowaloo 20-01-1998 10th 231 500 46.2 OM

2 PPP/007/2018 Muzaffer Hussain S/O Shah Din Sanwara 20-12-1999 10th 228 500 45.6 OM

2 PPP/005/2018 Koshal Kumar S/O Ashok Kumar Dhosa 03-02-1997 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

3 PPP/118/2018 Vijay Kumar S/O Kuldeep Kumar Tensana Bhaderwah 24-06-1995 10th 226 500 45.2 OM

4 PPP/039/2018 Tarlok Singh S/O Puran Singh Pora paine 07-02-2000 10th 225 500 45 OM

5 PPP/037/2018 Arjun Singh S/O Naseeb Singh Pora paine 10-04-1999 10th 218 500 43.6 OM

1 PPP/62/2018 Shokit Ali S/O Mohd Ayoub Anigangota 28-01-1994 10th 218 500 43.6 OM

2 PPP/130/2018 Mohd Yaseer S/O Mohd Hussain Shingini 05-12-1993 10th 214 500 42.8 OM

3 PPP/104/2018 Aqib Javid S/O Javid Iqball Kakoo 02-06-2001 10th 213 500 42.6 OM

4 PPP/113/2018 Layket Ali S/O Ahmdullha Dar Dharevery 30-04-1983 10th 213 500 42.6 OM

5 PPP/131/2018 Raj Mohd S/O Hussain Malik Dharevery 07-04-1993 10th 209 500 41.8 OM

6 PPP/078/2018 Abdul Wahid S/O Mohd Ayoub Hallore 02-04-1998 10th 208 500 41.6 OM

7 PPP/045/2018 Ashok Kumar S/O Balwant Singh Pora Paine 15-06-1998 10th 207 500 41.4 OM

8 PPP/053/2018 Mohd Younis S/O Shah Mohd Halore 01-04-1998 10th 206 500 41.2 OM

1 PPP/051/2018 Mukthyar Ahmed S/O Nazir Ahmed Dharevery 30-11-1990 10th 204 500 40.8 OM

2 PPP/136/2018 Ishrat Ali S/O Gh Rasool Kakoo 01-03-1989 10th 203 500 40.6 OM

3 PPP/084/2018 Mohd Abass S/O Shah Din Halore 04-05-1999 10th 202 500 40.4 OM

4 PPP/138/2018 Shehraz Ahmed S/O Mohd Ayoub  Halore 02-02-1997 10th 200 500 40 OM

5 PPP/081/2018 Mohd Sufian S/O Mohd Ayoub Bharthi 03-04-1999 10th 198 500 39.6 OM

6 PPP/069/2018 Manzoor Ahmed S/O Mohd Shafi Ichhair 03-01-1988 10th 194 500 38.8 OM

7 PPP/068/2018 Mohd Asif Mir S/O Abdul Latief Alnigangotta 04-04-1999 10th 188 500 37.6 OM

8 PPP/070/2018 Mohd Iqball S/O Mohd Shafi Achhair 03-01-1985 10th 183 500 36.6 OM

9 PPP/006/2018 Yaseer Hussain S/O Mohd Iqball Dharevery 01-03-1991 10th 176 500 35.2 OM

1 PPP/127/2018 Gul Ayaz S/O Abdul Rashied Rather Changa 20-01-2001 8th 192 250 76.8 OM

2 PPP/046/2018 Prabal Singh S/O Balwant Singh Pora Paine 06-09-2001 8th 185 250 74 OM

3 PPP/109/2018 Mohd Irfan S/O Talib Hussain Halore 12-02-2000 8th 169 250 67.6 OM

4 PPP/89/2018 Mudasir Ali S/O Ab Jabar Shingini 11-11-1990 8th 162 250 64.8 OM

5 PPP/87/2018 Anchal Singh S/O Mohan Lal Chilly Bala 15-03-2002 8th 160 250 64 OM

6 PPP/103/2018 Aqib Javid S/o Javid Iqball Batt Kakoo 02-06-2001 8th 140 250 56 OM

7 PPP/034/2018 Shafket Hussain S/O Ab Qayoom Alnigangota 02-04-1999 8th 136 250 54.4 OM

8 PPP/160/2018 Zareena Banoo D/O Din Mohd Dheveray 05-08-2000 8th 135 250 54 OM/ST

9 PPP/96/2018 Mohd Sufian S/O Mohd Ayoub Bharthi 03-04-1999 8th 130 250 52 OM

10 PPP/023/2018 Mohd Arif S/O Nisar Ul Din Dudwar 02-03-1993 8th 127 250 50.8 OM

11 PPP/142/2018 Shehraz Ahmed S/O Mohd Ayoub Halore 02-02-1997 8th 124 250 49.6 OM

12 PPP/003/2018 Afaq Ahmed S/O Anayat Hussain Dharevery 01-03-2002 8th 121 250 48.4 OM

1st Waiting List of Plumber Trade (Payment Seats)

2nd Waiting List of Plumber Trade (Payment Seats)

Selection List of Welder Trade (Free Seats)



13 PPP/024/2018 Amir Suhail S/O Shabir Ahmed Halore 11-03-1998 8th 121 250 48.4 OM

14 PPP/92/2018 Sham Singh S/O Omi Chand Batara (Dharmoti) 09-01-2003 8th 114 250 45.6 SC

15 PPP/85/2018 Layakat Ali S/O Sh. Mithu Gujjer Dhervery 10-12-1989 8th 201 500 40.2 ST 

1 PPP/57/2018 Tosif Ali Batt S/O Ali Mohd Batt Shingini 10-12-1996 8th 120 250 48 OM

2 PPP/124/2018 Mushtaq Ahmed S/O Ghulam Mohd Gujjer Pora Bala 27-04-1996 8th 120 250 48 OM

3 PPP/115/2018 Shafqat Hussain S/O Jalal Din Dlaine 06-01-1994 8th 120 250 48 OM

4 PPP/032/2018 Imran Ashraf S/O Mohd Ashraf Batt Kilothran 21-03-1998 8th 116 250 46.4 OM

5 PPP/121/2018 Mohd Rafi S/o Nazir Ahmed Tantly 07-03-1996 8th 116 250 46.4 OM

6 PPP/013/2018 Mohd Nadeem S/O Mohd Iqbal Dar Dharevery 05-01-1999 8th 108 250 43.2 OM

7 PPP/86/2018 Mohd Abass S/O Shah Din Halore 04-05-1999 8th 108 250 43.2 OM

8 PPP/55/2018 Mohd Imran S/O Anaytullah Batt Kakoo 04-03-2001 8th 107 250 42.8 OM

9 PPP/020/2018 Rajinder Singh S/O Girdhari Lal Kahaljugsar 12-01-1995 8th 103 250 41.2 OM

10 PPP/002/2018 Kuldeep Singh S/O Bodh Raj Pora Paine 10-05-1997 8th 102 250 40.8 OM

11 PPP/073/2018 Shafket Hussain S/O Shah Din Sanwara 20-03-1996 8th 102 250 40.8 OM

12 PPP/120/2018 Sajad Ahmed S/O Ahmeduallah Raila 06-01-1991 8th 102 250 40.8 OM

13 PPP/110/2018 Mehfooz Ahmed S/O Ab Latief Bhargi 22-07-1995 8th 101 250 40.4 OM

14 PPP/064/2018 Khatam Hussain S/O Saif Din Kharangal 03-04-1998 8th 99 250 39.6 S.T

15 PPP/025/2018 Mohd Afzal S/O Imtiaz Ali Zarger Kilothran 28-02-2001 8th 99 250 39.6 OM

1 PPP/140/2018 Ishrat Ali S/O Gh Rasool Kakoo 01-03-1989 8th 99 250 39.6 OM

2 PPP/015/2018 Mohd Irfan S/O Tariq Hussain Shalllaha 20-01-2003 8th 96 250 38.4 OM

3 PPP/93/2018 Zayarat Hussain S/o Gh Qadir Batt Gowaloo 01-01-1996 8th 96 250 38.4 OM

4 PPP/047/2018 Sharafat Ali S/O Talib Hussain Rather Tantly 20-04-2001 8th 94 250 37.6 OM

5 PPP/011/2018 Mehboob Ahmed S/O Manzoor Ahmed sheikh Kilothran 06-01-2001 8th 93 250 37.2 OM

6 PPP/009/2018 Kuljeet Singh S/O Badri Nath Dharevery 18-01-2003 8th 93 250 37.2 OM

7 PPP/074/2018 Shafket Hussain S/O Perviaz Ahmed  Sanwara 08-02-1999 8th 93 250 37.2 OM

8 PPP/056/2018 Abid Hussain S/O Barket Ali Dar Dharevery 15-02-2000 8th 92 250 36.8 OM

9 PPP/106/2018 Abid Ahmed S/O Akhter Hussain Binola Thathri 08-03-1991 8th 88 250 35.2 OM

10 PPP/031/2018 Tariq Hussain S/O Shah Din Alnigoangtoa 09-02-1997 8th 87 250 34.8 OM

11 PPP/116/2018 Mohd Arif  Batt S/O Abdul Qayoom Batt Kakoo 02-03-1997 8th 83 250 33.2 OM

12 PPP/114/2018 Layket Ali S/O Ahmdullah Dar Dharevery 30-04-1983 8th 165 500 33 OM

1 PPP/139/2018 Shehraz Ahmed S/O Mohd Ayoub Halore 2/2/1997 8th 124 250 49.6 OM

2 PPP/125/2018 Mushtaq Ahmed S/O Gh Mohd Gujjar Pora Bala 4/27/1996 8th 120 250 48 OM

3 PPP/122/2018 Mohd Rafi S/O Nazir Ahmed Bisran Tantly 3/7/1996 8th 116 250 46.4 OM

4 PPP/128/2018 Sunil Kumar S/O Sh. Daya Krishan Pora Bala 2/11/1991 8th 222 500 44.4 OM

5 PPP/141/2018 Ishrat Ali S/O Gh Rasool Kakoo 3/1/1989 8th 191 500 38.2 OM

Selection List of Welder Trade (Payment Seats)

1st Waiting List of Welder Trade (Free Seats)

2nd Waiting List of Welder Trade (Free Seats)



6 PPP/123/2018 Abid Hussain S/O Barket Ali Dar Dheveray 2/15/2000 8th 92 250 36.8

1 382/2018 Mohd Imran S/O Abdul Rashid Bathri 10-07-1999 10th 355 500 71 General 

2 352/2018 Mohd Saleem Batt S/O Abdul Rashid Batt Kakoo 05-03-1994 10th 337 500 67.4 General 

3 209/2018 Mubashir Ali S/O Mushtaq Ahmad Khan Samie 02-02-1994 10th 320 500 64 General 

4 227/2018 Sajid Pervaiz S/O Pervaiz Ahmed Chilly Bala 07-03-1999 10th 267 500 53.4 General 

5 424/2018 Ravi Kant S/O Lekh Raj Kakoo 08-05-1998 10th 262 500 52.4 General 

6 226/2018 Manisha Devi D/O Swami Raj Gawaloo 25-12-2000 10th 259 500 51.8 General 

7 435/2018 Munsheeda Banoo D/O Abdul Majeed Samie 01-01-1994 10th 254 500 50.8 General 

8 416/2018 Rafia Perveen D/O Talib Hussain Mir Dudwar 02-01-1985 10th 237 500 47.4 General 

9 326/2018 Mohd Imran S/O Anaytullah Batt Kakoo 04-03-2001 10th 233 500 46.6 General 

10 206/2018 Wahida Banoo D/O Mohd Hanief Tantly 10-02-1996 10th 233 500 46.6 General 

11 350/2018 Wasim Iqball S/O Javaid Iqball Batt Kakoo 02-05-1997 10th 231 500 46.2 General 

12 408/2018 Irfan Hussain S/O Nazir Ahmed Batt Changa 20-03-1997 10th 231 500 46.2 General 

13 319/2018 Madan Singh S/O Kalyan Singh Alnigangota 10-10-1996 10th 230 500 46 General 

14 316/2018 Shafia Kousar D/O Gayas Ud Din Thaloran 07-03-2001 10th 223 500 44.6 General 

15 433/2018 Kouser Perveen D/O Akhter Hussain Samie 10-10-1998 10th 222 500 44.4 General 

16 230/2018 Ruksana Banoo D/O Javid Iqball Halore 03-12-1998 10th 218 500 43.6 General 

17 426/2018 Shahida Banoo D/O Mohd Ashraf Halore 12-04-1998 10th 216 500 43.2 General 

18 294/2018 Mubina Banoo D/O Ab Gani Sheikh Bhatyas 08-11-1993 10th 213 500 42.6 General 

19 337/2018 Gulshan Ara D/O Zulfkar Ali Dar Dharevery 01-09-1992 10th 213 500 42.6 General 

1st Waiting  List of  Pre-Preparatory School Management (PPSM) Trade (Free  Seat)

1 386/2018 Shafqat Hussain S/O Abdul Latief Dudwar 10-12-1995 10th 224 500 44.8 General 

2 060/2018 Nassir Iqball S/O Mohd Iqbal Batt Kilhotran 15-03-1998 10th 218 500 43.6 General 

3 417/2018 Mohd yaseer S/O Mohd Hussain Shingini 05-12-1993 10th 214 500 42.8 General 

4 252/2018 Abdul Wahid S/O Mohd Ayoub Hallore 02-04-1998 10th 208 500 41.6 General 

5 436/2018 Mohd Ahssan S/O Abdul Quyoom Kakoo 09-11-1994 10th 207 500 41.4 General 

6 251/2018 Mohd Younis S/O Shah Mohd Halore 01-04-1998 10th 206 500 41.2 General 

7 300/2018 Yassir Hussain S/O Mohd Iqball Dudwar 01-10-1989 10th 205 500 41 General 

8 265/2018 Arrjiman Ara  D/O Imtiaz Hussain Malik Tilogra 15-02-1994 10th 203 500 40.6 General 

9 335/2018 Ishrat Ali S/o Javid Iqball Halore 06-01-1994 10th 203 500 40.6 General 

10 272/2018 Mohd Abass S/O Shah Din Holore 04-05-1999 10th 202 500 40.4 General 

Selection List of  Pre-Preparatory School Management (PPSM) Trade (Free  Seat)

Waiting List of Welder Trade (Payment Seats)



11 368/2018 Shafket Nadeem S/O Shoket Ali Khan Halore 15-04-1998 10th 202 500 40.4 General 

12 371/2018 Mohd Asif S/O Shabir Ahmed Binola Thathri 05-03-1994 10th 202 500 40.4 General 

13 224/2018 Mamta Devi D/O Ram Parshad Dherevery 20-06-1999 10th 202 500 40.4 General 

14 330/2018 Kumal Devi D/O Preetam Singh Dharevery 01-04-1999 10th 202 500 40.4 General 

15 213/2018 Rozia Banoo D/O Bashir Ahmed Zargar Kilhotran 22-10-1995 10th 198 500 39.6 General 

16 276/2018 Masood Ahmed S/O Tariq Hussain Holore 03-04-1998 10th 195 500 39 General 

17 407/2018 Mehjoor Ahmed S/O Gh Abass Rather Changa 15-04-1998 10th 195 500 39 General 

18 010/2018 Irfan Ali S/O Barket Ali Rather Changa 05-03-1998 10th 194 500 38.8 General 

19 298/2018 Suhail Ahmed S/O Mohd Ramzan Rather Changa 10-05-1995 10th 194 500 38.8 General 

20 214/2108 Shahnaza Bano D/O Mohd Ishaq Sanwara 02-03-1996 10th 193 500 38.6 General 

21 331/2018 Rafia Banoo D/O Rehmatullah Dudwar 01-03-1996 10th 192 500 38.4 General 

22 291/2018 Rabia Tabasum D/O Zahoor Din Malik Tilogra 12-03-1994 10th 180 500 36 General 

23 409/2018 Salochna Devi D/o Shib Kumar Pora Bala 01-04-1985 10th 179 500 35.8 General 

24 358/2018 Saniya Tabassum D/o Irshad Ahmad Kishtwar 25-12-1995 10th 178 500 35.6 General 

Selection List of  Pre-Preparatory School Management (PPSM) Trade (Payment  Seat)

1 443/2018 Zenab Kousar D/O Ghulam Mustfa Bhalwana 05-05-1992 10th 305 500 61 OM

2 400/2018 Fatima Zohara D/O Ghulam Qadir Rather Bharthi 14-03-1986 10th 259 500 51.8 OM

3 398/2018 Wasim Iqball S/O Javaid Iqball Batt Kakoo 02-05-1997 10th 231 500 46.2 OM

4 397/2018 Parshotam Singh S/o Mela Ram Pora Bala 07-10-1985 10th 210 500 42 OM

5 277/2018 Masood Ahmed S/O Tariq Hussain Holore 03-04-1998 10th 195 500 39 OM

6 061/2018 Mehmood Ahmed Sheikh S/O Manzoor Ahmed Sheikh Kilhotran 02-09-2000 10th 189 500 37.8 OM


